Bid submission end date & 
time 

22.12.2025 till 5:30 PM 

Date and time of Technical 
Bid opening 

23.12.2025 at 3:00 PM 

Date and time of Financial 
Bids opening 

Will be intimated upon opening, evaluation and 
finalization of technical bids. 

Bid document fee Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Only), inclusive of GST 

EMD Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only)  
Technical Eligibility As per the details provide din the RFP 
Financial Eligibility As per the details provided in the RFP 

Opening & Evaluation of the 
Technical Bids (Cover 1)

[...]

a) The rates to be quoted by the agency must be inclusive of travel, lodging boarding and 

of all taxes i.e. Goods and Service Tax (GST) etc. No extra payment on this account will 
be made to the contractor. 

b) The Bidder is required to pay a Non-refundable Bid Document Fee of Rs.5,900/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) inclusive of 18% GST via NEFT/ RTGS to 
NAFED using the following bank details. Proof of payment must be submitted along 
with the Bid. 

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS FOR PAYMENT OF BID DOCUMENT FEE: 

Beneficiary Name NAFED 

Current Account No. 10060002037